
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
       SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

        
       ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2016-29 

 
IN RE: BENCH AND BAR CONFERENCE COMMITTEE 
_____________________________________________________/ 
 
 Administrative Orders 2013-20, 2013-24, 2013-28, 2013-41, 2013-55, 2013-81, and 2014-

5 appointed the members of the Committee that organized a Bench and Bar Conference 

that was held in Miami Beach, FL in 2014.  The next Conference is scheduled to be held 

in Broward County, FL in 2017.  Accordingly, the following individuals are appointed on 

the Committee for the Southern District of Florida 2017 Bench and Bar Conference.  

Co-Chairs: 
Ryan Stumphauzer, Esq. 
O’Quinn Stumphauzer & Sloman 
1 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1820 
Miami, FL  33131 
Phone: (305) 371-9686 
rstumphauzer@osslaw.com 

 

Sean M. Cleary, Esq. 
Law Offices of Sean M. Cleary, P.A. 
19 West Flagler Street, Suite 618 
Miami, FL  33130 
Phone: (305) 416-9805 
sean@clearypa.com 

Judges: 
Judge William P. Dimitrouleas 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 769-5650 
 
Judge Jose E. Martinez 
400 North Miami Avenue, 10-1 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 523-5590 
 
Judge Cecilia M. Altonaga 
400 North Miami Avenue, 12-2 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 523-5510 
 
Judge Kathleen M. Williams  
400 North Miami Avenue, 11-3 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 524-5540 
 

Judge Robert N. Scola, Jr. 
400 North Miami Avenue, 12-3 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 523-5140 
 
Judge Beth Bloom 
299 E. Broward Blvd., Room 207 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone:  (954) 769-5680 
 
Judge Bloom Miami Chambers 
400 North Miami Avenue, 10-2 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone:  (305) 523-5690 
 
Judge Robin L. Rosenberg 
101 South U.S. Hwy 1, Suite 1016 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone:  (772) 467-2340 
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Judge Rosenberg West Palm Beach  
    Chambers 
701 Clematis Street, #453 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone:  (561) 803-3430 
 
Bankruptcy Judge Laurel M. Isicoff  
301 North Miami Avenue, 8th Floor 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 714-1752 

Magistrate Judge Chris McAliley  
301 North Miami Avenue, 6th Floor  
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 523-5890 
 
 
Magistrate Judge Jonathan Goodman  
9 NE 4th Street, Room 1168 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 523-5720

 

Members: 
Jacqueline Arango, Esq. 
Akerman Senterfitt 
98 SE 7th Street 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 374-5600 
jacqueline.arango@akerman.com 

 
Panayotta Augustin-Birch, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender’s Office 
109 North Second Street 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: (772) 489-2123 
panayotta_augustin-birch@fd.org 

 
Carolyn Bell, AUSA 
United States Attorney's Office 
500 S. Australian Avenue, Suite 400 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561) 820-8711 
carolyn.bell@usdoj.gov 
 
Henry Bell, Esq.  
6301 Sunset Drive 
South Miami, FL 33143  
Phone:  (305) 665-8625 
hbell@bellpalaw.com 
 
 
Stephanie Casey, Esq. 
Colson Hicks Eidson 
255 Alhambra Circle, Penthouse 
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
Phone: (305) 476-7400 
scasey@colson.com 
 

Antonio Castro, Esq. 
Zumpano Castro, LLC 
500 S Dixie Highway, Suite 302 
Coral Gables, FL 33146 
Phone: (305) 503-2990 
antonio.castro@zumpanocastro.com 
 
David Coulson, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig 
333 SE 2nd Ave 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 579-0500 
coulsond@gtlaw.com 
 
Michael Timothy Day, AFPD  
Federal Public Defender’s Office 

 1 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 1100  
 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

 Phone: (954) 356-7108 
timothy_day@fd.org 

 
Alissa Del Riego, Esq. 
Podhurst Orseck P.A. 
25 W Flagler Street, Suite 800 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: (305) 358-2800 
adelriego@podhurst.com 
 
Ricardo Del Toro, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
99 NE 4th Street, Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9182 
ricardo.del.toro@usdoj.gov



Michelle Della Guardia, Esq. 
Jones Day  
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 714-9700 
mdellaguardia@jonesday.com 
 
Devang Desai, Esq. 
Gaebe Mullen Antonelli & DiMatteo  
420 S Dixie Highway, Floor 3 
Coral Gables, FL 33146  
Phone: (305) 667-0223 
ddesai@gaebemullen.com 
 
Hector Dopico, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender’s Office  
150 W Flagler Street, Suite 1700 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: (305) 530-7000 
hector_dopico@fd.org 
 
Scott Dimond, Esq. 
Dimond Kaplan & Rothstein 
2665 S Bayshore Drive, PH-2B  
Miami, FL 33133 
Phone: (305) 374-1920 
sdimond@dkrpa.com 

  
 Manuel Dobrinsky, Esq.  

Dolan Dobrinsky Rosenblum LLP  
2665 S Bayshore Drive, Suite 609 
Miami, FL 33133 
Phone: (305) 371-2692 
mdobrinsky@DDRLawyers.com 
 
Anthony Erickson-Pogorzelski, AUSA  
United States Attorney’s Office  
99 NE 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9296 
anthony.pogorzelski@usdoj.gov 
 
Lazaro “Larry” Fernandez, Esq.  
Stack Fernandez Anderson & Harris 
1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 2650 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 371-0001 
lfernandez@stackfernandez.com 

Peter Forand, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
99 NE 4th Street, Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9060 
peter.forand@usdoj.gov 
 
Lindsey Lazopoulos Friedman, Esq. 
Colson Hicks Eidson 
255 Alhambra Circle, Penthouse 
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
Phone: (305) 476-7400 
lindsey@colson.com 
 
Eric K. Gabrielle, Esq.  
Stearns Weaver Miller et al 
200 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2100  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 462-9500 
egabrielle@stearnsweaver.com 
 
Ben Greenberg, First AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office  
99 NE 4th Street, Room 805 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9029 
benjamin.greenberg@usdoj.gov 
 
Walter Harvey, Esq.  
School Board Attorney’s Office 
1450 NE 2nd Avenue, Suite 400 
Miami, FL  33132 
Phone: (305) 995-1304 
walter.harvey@dadeschools.net 
 
Yelizaveta B. Herman, Esq. 
Rosenbaum Mollengarden 
250 S. Australian Avenue, Suite 500 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561) 653-2900 
yherman@r-mlaw.com 
 
Celeste Higgins, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender’s Office  
150 W Flagler Street, Suite 1700 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: (305) 530-7000 
celeste_higgins@fd.org



Marilyn Holifield, Esq.  
Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000 
Miami, FL  33131 
Phone: (305) 789-7730 
marilyn.holifield@hklaw.com 
 
Kevin Jacobs, Esq. 
Homer Bonner Jacobs 
1441 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 350-5143 
kjacobs@homerbonner.com 
 
Jason Kellogg, Esq. 
Levine Kellogg Lehman et al 
201 S Biscayne Boulevard, 22nd Fl 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 722-8891 
jk@lklsg.com 
 
Corey Lee, Esq. 
Hunton & Williams LLP 
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2500 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 536-2749 
leec@hunton.com 
 
Patricia A. Leonard, Esq.  
Shutts & Bowen LLP 
525 Okeechobee Boulevard, Suite 1100 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 
(561) 671-5821 
pleonard@shutts.com  
 
Corali Lopez-Castro, Esq.  
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, FL 9  
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 372-1800 
clc@kttlaw.com 
 
Jason Margulies, Esq. 
Lipcon Margulies Alsina & Winkleman 
2 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1776 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 373-3016 
Email: crewlawyer@aol.com   

Ricardo Martinez-Cid, Esq.  
Podhurst Orseck PA 
25 W Flagler Street, Suite 800 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: (305) 358-2800 
rmcid@podhurst.com 
 
Michael Mastrucci, Esq.  
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office 
111 NW 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 375-5151 
mastrucc@miamidade.gov 
 
Matt Mc Guane, Esq. 
Levine Kellogg Lehman et al 
201 S. Biscayne Boulevard, 22nd FL 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 722-8894  
mjm@lklsg.com 
 
Curtis Miner, Esq.  
Colson Hicks Eidson 
255 Alhambra Circle, PH  
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
Phone: (305) 476-7400 
curt@colson.com 
 
Lauren Morse, Esq. 
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office  
111 NW 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 375-3661 
laurenm@miamidade.gov 
 
Jane Moscowitz, Esq.  
Moscowitz & Moscowitz PA 
201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1200 
Coral Gables, FL   33134 
Phone: (305) 379-8300 
jmoscowitz@moscowitz.com 
 
Stefanie C. Moon, Esq. 
S.C. Moon Law 
1408 S. Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
Phone: (954) 530-7182 
scmoon@scmoonlaw.com



Clinton Payne, Esq.  
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, FL 4 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 358-7747 
cpayne@hinshawlaw.com 
 
Allen Pegg, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2700 
Miami, FL  33131 
Phone:  (305) 459-6500 
Allen.pegg@hoganlovells.com  
 
Luis Manuel Perez, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
99 NE 4th Street, Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9428 
luis.perez@usdoj.gov 
 
Cristina Pérez Soto, Esq. 
Jones Day  
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 714-9733 
cperezsoto@jonesday.com 
 
Amanda Perwin, AUSA 
US Attorney's Office 
99 NE 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9061 
amanda.perwin@usdoj.gov 
 
Silvia Pinera-Vazquez, Esq.  
Pinera-Vazquez Law Firm  
1900 SW 3rd Avenue  
Miami, FL 33129 
Phone: (305) 444-0629 
sbp@pinervazquezlaw.com 
 
Adam Rabin, Esq.  
McCabe Rabin PA 
1601 Forum Place, Suite 505 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Phone: (561) 659-7878 
arabin@mccaberabin.com 

Thomas William Risavy, Esq. 
1999 SW 27th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33145 
Phone: (305) 854-3772 
trisavy@gmail.com 
 
 
Philip E. Rothschild, Esq. 
Holland & Knight 
515 E Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 468-7881 
Phil.Rothschild@hklaw.com 
 
David Rothstein, Esq.  
Dimond Kaplan & Rothstein  
2665 South Bayshore Drive, PH2B  
Miami, FL 33133 
Phone: (305) 374-1920 
drothstein@dkrpa.com 
 
Oliver Alan Ruiz, Esq. 
Malloy & Malloy, P.L. 
2800 SW 3rd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33129 
Phone: (305) 858-8000 
oruiz@malloylaw.com 
 
Adam Schwartz, Esq.  
Homer Bonner Jacobs 
1441 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 350-5116 
aschwartz@homerbonner.com 
 
Detra Shaw-Wilder, Esq.  
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, FL 9  
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 372-1800 
dps@kttlaw.com 
 
Howard Srebnick, Esq.  
Black Srebnick & Kornspan 
201 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 371-6421 
hsrebnick@royblack.com



 
Brian Stack, Esq.  
Stack Fernandez Anderson & Harris 
1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 2650 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 371-0001 
bstack@stackfernandez.com 
 
Edward Stamm, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office  
99 NE 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9164 
edward.stamm@usdoj.gov 
 
Mark Stein, Esq. 
Mark Stein Law 
2999 NE 191st Street, Suite 330 
Aventura, FL 33180 
Phone: (305) 356-7550 
mark@marksteinlaw.com  

Lea Valdivia, Esq. 
Podhurst Orseck, P.A. 
25 W. Flagler Street, Suite 800 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: (305) 358-2800 
lvaldivia@podhurst.com 
 
Melissa Damian Visconti, Esq.  
Damian & Valori LLP 
1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1020 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 371-3960 
mvisconti@dvllp.com 
 
Ryan Zagare, Esq.  
Kenny Nachwalter PA 
1441 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1100 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 373-1000 
rzagare@knpa.com 
 
  
 
 

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this _____  day of  June, 

2016. 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
K. MICHAEL MOORE 
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

 
 
 
c: All Southern District, Bankruptcy and Magistrate Judges 
 Steven Larimore, Court Administrator· Clerk of Court  

 Wifredo Ferrer, U. S. Attorney 
  Michael Caruso, Federal Public Defender 
 Committee Members 
 Library 

7th


